16-284

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BIN QASIM, TOWN)
Cell # 0334-3036155

Razzakabad, Health Centre Near TMA Bin Qasim Town Office, Karachi,

No: EE/SEW/BQT/KW&SB/SPPRA/ 2015/ 59

Dated: 09-04-2015

SUBJECT: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER
LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES
FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR
RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN
QASIM TOWN.

Enclosed please find herewith, Bid Opening Report & its Bid Evaluation Report & Comparative Statement (in-original) for the subjected work

for information and further necessary action.

To,

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS, w.r.t. SPPRA S. NO.23119 Ghulam Muhammad Hub Executive Engineer (Sew) Bin Qasim Town, KW&SB

Copy to:-

- 1. CE (IPD), KW&SB
- 2. CE (District Malir), KW&SB.
- 3. Representative of D.G (T/S) KMC.
- 4. Representative of Finance Advisor, KMC.
- 5. AO (District Malir), KW&SB.
- 6. All Participant Bidders
- 7. Office Copy.

Max

NOTE SHEET (06)

Paras

Reference

SUB: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN **QASIM TOWN**

Recommendation of the Committee

Three Contractor participated in the bid, the lowest bidder i.e M/s.Park View Associates quoted / corrected bid cost amounting to Rs.9,97,915/-(Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen only) which is @0.061% Below from the Engineer's Estimate, the Procurement Committee-I assessed the bid of Lowest Bidder on market rate basis which is reasonable and recommended for approval of Competent Authority, KW&SB subject to the completing all codal formalities of SPPRA-2010 by the concerned DDO / DAO. Expenditure is chargeable to the H/A No.8214-16 vide Para-20/N3 for the financial year 2014-2015 to meet the expenditure.

> (Abdul Rahi Chief Engine

Convene

Arm Haleem WW D.A.O (District East) Member / Secretary

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(S.Muhammad Yamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (MK&E) Member

The C.E (MK&E)

NOTE SHEET

(0))

Paras

Reference

SUB: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN QASIM TOWN

EVALUATION REPORT

3/

1. ENGINEER ESTIMATE

The concerned Executive Engineer (Sewerage) Bin Qasim Town Division, prepared an estimate for amount of Rs.9,98,523/- which was checked by Design Office for an amount of Rs.9,98,523/-. The M.D, KW&SB accorded approval for calling tender vide Para-22/N-3.

33

2. BIDDING DOCUMENT

The bidding documents were prepared by concerned Executive Engineer. The bidding documents are based on the design for the work prepared by concerned Executive Engineer (Sewerage) Bin Qasim Town Division.

3

3. BIDDING PROCEDURE

The re-invitation of tenders and availability of tender documents were notified through SPPRA Web Site vide No.EE(SEW)/BQT/KW&SB/SPPRA /2015/06 Dated:06-03-2015 and SPPRA Web Site vide Serial No.23119 I.D No. _____ which were opened on 25-03-2015.

34

4. RECEIPT OF BIDS

The Two bids were received on 25-03-2015 at 2.00 p.m and opened on same date at 2.30 p.m by Procurement Committee-I and announced the bids in presence of representative of bidders. The following bids were received and positions are as under:

S.No	Name of Firms	Quoted Price	Corrected Price	Rank	Remarks
1.	M/s, Park View Associates	Rs.9,97,915/-	Rs.9,97,915/-	1* Lowest	Substantially Responsive
2, _	M/s. Razi Associates	Rs.9,98,510/-	Rs.9,98,510/-	2 nd Lowest	Substantially Responsive

35

5. PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

The Procurement Committee-I as per Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010 has been reconstituted by the Competent Authority vide No.KWSB/CE(IPD)/2013/236
dated:15-03-2013 comprising on the following officer for opening of bids and
all bids shall be evaluated in accordance with the Evaluation Criteria as per
letter No.KWSB/CE(IPD)/2013/271 dated:11-11-2013 as the KW&SB are
essential department and maintaining the installation of pumping machineries
with allied structure, filter plants with allied structure of sewerage and water
supply system and essential works cannot be avoided in the great interest of
people of Karachi Metropolitan, hence all bids evaluated and recommended
subject to the completing all codal formalities of SPPRA by the concerned
Division:

- 1	Chief Engineer (IPD), KW&SB	Convener
2	Chief Engineer (MK&E), KW&SB	Member
3	Additional Director Internal Audit KMC	Member
4	Superintending Engineer (KMC)	Member
5	D.A.O (District East), KW&SB.	Member/Secy.

36

The meeting of the Procurement Committee-I was held on 26-03-2015 at 3.00 pm vide meeting notice No.D.A.O/C.E(Dist.East)/KW&SB/2015/18/dated: 25-03-2015

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN QASIM TOWN

Item No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost	d Cost		M/s.l Ass	M/s.Park View Assocaites	M. Ass	M/s.Razi Associates
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
-	Cleaning inside Sewerage line completely restoring original silt free space / diameter of pipe lines by labour and equipment (Mechanically / Electrically driven). Including accessories like pulley's steel rope, buckets and draggers sizing from 6" to 18" dia their "to and fro" pulling action (No of passes shall be as many as required) would be undertaken in two phases (First phase entire length from down stream to up stream) bringing down peak hours sewage to flow inside pipe line (as free flow) and in 2nd phase from up stream to down stream of entire length using no silt to observed in bucket (6" dia to 18" dia) except only sewage water finally passing a ball of 12" lesser then the diameter of pipe but no exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job including all the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above wincing machine / devises alongwith / Engine with winching drum set having, steel rope pulley mounted over it, steel bucket 6" to 18" dia hocks and other protection like safety barriers, traffic signs, traffic cones ensuring no damages to pipe line alongwith ensuring safety to labourand other public property / lives and removla of silts / solid during desilting and clearance of site etc complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer.								
		3400.00 Rft	209.30	P/Rft	711,620.00	209.30	711,620.00	209.30	711.620.00
	18" Dia	625.00 RA	128.80	P/Rft	80,500.00	128.00		128.00	1
13	Cement concrete plain including placing competing finishing and curing complete, including careening & washing of stone, aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:2:4	405.65 Cft	14429.25	%Cft	58.532.25	4	58 515 01	14425 00	10.515.92
60	Providing and Fixing C.1 Plame including cost of material etc.	225.00 Kg		70.00 P/Ke	15 750 00			00 00	00 000 01
		ı		. (1	1	20,00	10,000,0

Name of Work: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN QASIM TOWN

Item No	Description of Work		3	Estimated Cost	d Cost		M/s.l	M/s.Park View Assocaites	M	M/s.Razi Associates
		Quantity		Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
4	Manufacturing and supplying RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside diameter 36" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and tow sunk type hooks coasted in a 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I Frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	85	Sox	09 9061		00 182 999	1996 00		000101	W 030 37
5	Shifting to the site and Fixing of 36" dia Ring Slab in		-			2000	200000		1210.00	00,000,00
	perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting or damaged portion of manhole in proper shape and laying of cement mortar of 2" thickness and disposal of debris.	35 00 Se	ž	90 63 8	1	21 000 01	0000			
9	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at centre,	1	2	10.000	Each	19,706.13	262.00	19,6/0,00	265	19,775.00
	reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to a 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c cutting and transportation with in 10 miles. 21" dia.	9	9	22 610						
	TOTAL OHOTEN COBBECTED COST		3	213.03	cacn	42,681.30	913.00	45,650.00	875.00	43,750.00
	TOTAL COOLEY CORRECTED COST		+			998,522.90		997,915.01		10.015,866
	SAY					998,523		997.915		998.510

D.A.O (Distr. Polach Member / Secretary Amil

(Saif-ul-Ha/ue) Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

(S.Muhampad Jamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (MK&E) Member

Chief Engir (Abdul R

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER

LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN

QASIM TOWN

Date of Opening:

25-03-2015

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.	****	1	Bidders' Name
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Park View Associates	M/s.Razi Associates
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firmyalong with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Arshad Ali) D.A.O (District 1905)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(S.Muhammad Jamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (MK&E)

Members

Members

(Abdul Raffirm Watth) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NIT Sr. No. 23119

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: DESILTING / CLEANING 24" & 18" DIA CHOCKED SEWER LINES

TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-

SYED CENTRE NEAR GOBRI GROUND BIN QASIM TOWN

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 25-03-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2 Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - M/s. Park View Associates
 - ii. M/s.Razi Associates
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Park View Associates	Rs.9,97,915/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 11184425 dt: 27-11-2014 from HBL Safoora Goth Branch Karachi
02	M/s. Razi Associates	Rs.9,98,510/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # AAA 11659183 revalidate on 25-03-2015 from ABL University Road Branch Karachi

- 4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

D.A.O (District Dose)

Member / Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(S.Muhammad Jamil Akhter) Chief Engineer (MK&E)

Members

(Abdul Rah Chief Engir

Convener

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR.

NAME OF WORK: - DESALTING/ CLEANING OF 24" & 18" DIA CHOKED SEWER LINES TO RESTORE ORIGINAL CAPACITY OF SEWER LINES FROM UC-04 OFFICE TO THADDO NALLAH AND MALIR RIVER TO AL-SYED CENTRE NEAF GOBRI GROUND QASIM TOWN.

Date of Opening & Time: 25-03-2015, at 2.30 P.M

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,98,523/-

SPPRA's Serial No. 23119

S.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF PERSON & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	PARK VIEW ASSOCIATES	MUNAUTA RAZA	Proger
2	PARK VIEW ASSOCIATES RAZI ASSOCIATES	RALign	Any
		1 1	1
			<i></i>
	\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	1	
= 1			
			_